SAMSUNG

129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, 16677, Korea Tel No : +82-31-277-2688 Fax No : -

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

U.S. Agent for service of process: Company Name: Samsung Electronics America, Inc Contact Name: JENNI CHUN Address: 19 Chapin Rd, Building D. Pine Brook, NJ 07058

Date: 09-24-2024

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(5)(i) Filing FCC ID: A3LWCF734M

Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought <u>is not</u> "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought does not include cybersecurity or anti-virus software produced or provided by Kaspersky Lab, Inc. or any of its successors and assignees, including equipment with integrated Kaspersky Lab, Inc. (or any of its successors and assignees) cybersecurity or anti-virus software pursuant to <u>DA-24-886</u> and KDB 986446 D01 Covered Equipment Guidance section B(2a).

Sincerely,

Minhyung Cho Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.

SAMSUNG

129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, 16677, Korea Tel No : +82-31-277-2688 Fax No : -

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

U.S. Agent for service of process: Company Name: Samsung Electronics America, Inc Contact Name: JENNI CHUN Address: 19 Chapin Rd, Building D. Pine Brook, NJ 07058

Date: 09-24-2024

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(5)(ii) Filing FCC ID: A3LWCF734M

Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, the applicant <u>is</u> <u>not</u> identified on the Covered List (as a specifically named entity or any of its subsidiaries or affiliates) as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

Sincerely,

Minhyung Cho Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.